	Empire Buffet
	
	
	APPETIZERS
Order
Roast Pork Egg Roll (1)

Shrimp Egg Roll (1) 

Shanghai Spring Rolls (2) 

Crab Rangoon (12) 

Crispy Fried Wonton (12) (w/ Sweet & Sour Sauce)

Bar-B-Q Spare Ribs                                    (6)$5.95
Boneless Ribs

Teriyaki Beef or Chicken (4)

Fried Dumplings (8)

Steamed Dumplings (8)

Fried Chicken Wings (8)

Fried Dough (10)

Pu Pu Platter (for 2)

Cold Noodle w/ Sesame Sauce
1.00

1.10

1.20

3.50

2.50

(10) 9.35
4.95

4.50

4.25

4.25
3.95
3.50

8.95

3.50
SOUPS (w/ Noodles)
Pt.

Qt.

Roast Pork Wonton Soup

Chicken Egg Drop Soup

Chicken Rice or Noodle Soup

Mixed Wonton Egg Drop Soup

Hot & Sour Soup

House Special Wonton Soup

Vegetable Soup
1.35

1.35

1.35

1.65

1.65

2.50

2.50

2.50

3.00

3.00

4.25

2.95

CHOW MEIN (w/ Rice & Noodles)
Pt.
Qt.
Chicken Chow Mein

Roast Pork Chow Mein

Vegetable Chow Mein

Beef Chow Mein 

Shrimp Chow Mein
3.75
3.75
3.75
4.25
4.25

6.20

6.20

6.20

7.00
7.00

FRIED RICE

Pt.
Qt.
Vegetable Fried Rice

Roast Pork Fried Rice

Chicken Fried Rice

Beef Fried Rice

Shrimp Fried Rice

House Special Fried Rice
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.95

3.95

6.20

6.20

6.20

7.00
7.00

7.25
LO MEIN (Soft Noodles)
Pt.
Qt.
Vegetable Lo Mein

Roast Pork Lo Mein

Chicken Lo Mein

Beef Lo Mein
Shrimp Lo Mein

House Special Lo Mein
3.95

3.95

3.95

4.50
4.50
6.50
6.50
6.50
7.25
7.25
7.50

	
	
	MEI FUN (Rice Noodles)
Order
Vegetable Mei Fun

Roast Pork Mei Fun

Chicken Mei Fun

Beef Mei Fun

Shrimp Mei Fun

House Special Mei Fun

Singapore Mei Fun

6.25
6.25
6.25
6.95

7.25
7.50
7.50

EGG FOO YOUNG (w/ Rice)
Order
Roast Pork Egg Foo Young

Chicken Egg Foo Young

Mushroom Egg Foo Young

Shrimp Egg Foo Young

House Special Egg Foo Young
5.75
5.75
5.75
6.25
6.25
BEEF (w/ Rice)
Pt.
Qt.
Beef w/ Broccoli

Pepper Steak w/ Onions

Beef w/ Mixed Chinese Vegetables

Beef w/ Mushroom

Beef w/ Snow Peas

Curry Beef w/ Onion
Beef w/ Black Bean Sauce

Beef & Broccoli w/ Garlic Sauce
4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95

4.95
4.95

4.95
7.95
7.95
7.95
7.95
7.95
7.95
7.95
7.95
ROAST PORK (w/ Rice)
Pt.
Qt.
Roast Pork w/ Broccoli

Roast Pork w/ Bean Sprouts 

Roast Pork w/ Mixed Vegetables

Roast Pork w/ Mushroom

Roast Pork w/ Black Bean Sauce 

Roast Pork & Broccoli w/ Garlic Sc.
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
7.25
7.25
7.25
7.25
7.25
7.25
CHICKEN (w/ Rice)
Pt.
Qt.
Chicken w/ Black Bean Sauce

Chicken w/ Broccoli
Chicken w/ Mixed Vegetables

Moo Goo Gai Pan 

Chicken w/ Snow Peas 

Curry Chicken w/ Onions 

Chicken w/ Bean Curd 

Chicken & Broccoli w/ Garlic Sauce
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75

4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75
7.50

7.50

7.50

7.50

7.50

7.50
7.50

7.50
SIDE ORDER
White Rice

Fried Noodles

Fortune Cookies

(Pt.) 0.75

(Qt.) 1.40

0.50

0.50



	Chinese ● Japanese● American ● Mongolian Bar-B-Q
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15 Park Avenue

Clifton Park, NY 12065

(Adjacent to Price Chopper)

Tel: (518) 383-2033
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	All You Cat Eat Buffet!

Over 100 items daily, 250 weekly!
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Adults
	Children

Under 10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lunch (Mon-Fri)

 11:00 am – 3:00pm
	$6.49
	$3.99
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lunch(Sat)

 11:00am – 3:00pm
	$7.49
	$3.99
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dinner (Mon-Thu)

 3:00pm – 9:30pm
	$9.99
	$4.99
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dinner (Fri & Sat)

 3:00pm – 10:30pm
	$10.99
	$5.99
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sunday Special

 Noon – 9:30pm
	$10.99
	$5.99
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Children under 2 Free

Drinks included

Occupancy: 250

Special Rates Available for Parties over 20. 

Please call for information.
Carry Out Buffet

Lunch: $5.00(M) $7.00(L)

Dinner: $7.00(M) $8.50(L)
	
	
	
	
	
	


	SEAFOOD (w/ Rice)
Pt.
Qt.
Shrimp w/ Snow Peas 

Shrimp w/ Lobster Sauce 

Shrimp w/ Black Bean Sauce 

Shrimp w/ Mixed Chinese Vegetables 

Shrimp w/ Peppers & Onions 

Shrimp w/ Bean Sprouts

Shrimp w/ Broccoli

Curry Shrimp w/ Onions
Scallop w/ Broccoli

Shrimp & Broccoli w/ Garlic Sauce

Scallop & Broccoli w/ Garlic Sauce
5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50

5.50
5.50

8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
8.95
SWEET & SOUR (w/ Rice)
Pt.
Qt.
Sweet & Sour Pork

Sweet & Sour Chicken 

Sweet & Sour Shrimp
4.25
4.25
4.75
7.25

7.25

7.95
VEGETARIAN (w/ Rice)
Order
Sautéed String Beans 

Sautéed Broccoli w/ Brown Sauce 

Sautéed Broccoli w/ Garlic Sauce 

Mixed Chinese Vegetables 

Bean Curd Szechwan Style
Mixed Vegetables w/ Garlic Sauce 

Moo Shu Vegetables (w/ 4 Pancakes)

Bean Curd w/ Black Bean Sauce

Bean Curd Home Style

Eggplant w/ Cantonese Sauce

Eggplant w/ Szechuan Sauce
6.25

6.25

6.25
6.25

6.25
6.25
6.25

6.25

6.25

6.25

6.25

COMBINATION PLATTERS 
(w/ Pork Fried Rice & Pork Egg Roll) 
Chicken or Roast Pork Chow Mein

Shrimp Chow Mein

Roast Pork w/ Mixed Chinese Vegetables
Pepper Steak w/ Onions

Sweet & Sour Pork or Chicken

Bar-B-Q Spare Ribs

Boneless Ribs

Shrimp w/ Lobster Sauce

Roast Pork or Chicken Lo Mein

Roast Pork Egg Foo Young

Chicken or Beef w/ Broccoli or Mixed Veg.
Moo Goo Gai Pan

Broccoli or Mixed Vegetables in Brown Sauce

General Tso's Chicken
Sesame Chicken
Hot & Spicy Chicken or Beef
Broccoli or Mixed Vegetables w/ Garlic Sc.
6.00

6.25

6.25

6.75

6.25

6.75

6.25

6.75

6.25

6.25

6.75

6.25

6.00

6.95
6.95
6.95

6.00
             
	
	
	LUNCH MENU $5.00
Served From Mon. to Sat. : 11.00am-3.00pm
Served with Roast Pork Fried Rice or White Rice
Choice of Soup:
Wonton Soup, Chicken Egg Drop Soup,
Hot & Sour Soup or Soda
Pork, Chicken or Shrimp Chow Mein

Pork, Chicken or Shrimp Lo Mein 

Pork, Chicken, Beef or Shrimp w/ Broccoli 

Pork, Chicken, Beef or Shrimp w/ Mixed Vegetables 

Pork, Chicken or Shrimp Egg Foo Young 

Sweet & Sour Pork, Chicken or Shrimp 

Pepper Steak w/ Onions

Pork, Chicken or Beef & Broccoli w/ Garlic Sauce 

Hot & Spicy Chicken or Beef 

General Tso's Chicken 

Sesame Chicken 

Shrimp w/ Lobster Sauce 

Broccoli or Mixed Vegetables w/ Brown Sauce

Broccoli or Mixed Vegetables w/ Garlic Sauce 

Curry Chicken or Beef w/ Onions
Pork, Chicken, Beef or Shrimp w/ Black Bean Sauce

DIET FOOD
Only prepared w/ scallion, garlic, ginger & wine

Sauce on the side: Garlic or Brown Sauce
Order
Chicken w/ Broccoli or Mixed Vegetables

Mixed Vegetables or Broccoli

Scallop w/ Broccoli or Mixed Vegetables

Shrimp w/ Broccoli or Mixed Vegetables

6.75
6.00

8.75
8.75
CHEF’S SPECIALS

CANTONESE STYLE
(w/ Rice)
Order
SEAFOOD COMBINATION
Shrimp, lobster & scallop w/ mixed veggies
TRIPLE DRAGON
Chicken, beef & roast pork w/ broccoli 

FOUR SEASONS

Shrimp, chicken, beef & roast pork w/ veggies
BONELESS CHICKEN
Deep fried chicken w/ mixed veggies
HAPPY FAMILY
Shrimp, chicken, beef, roast pork & lobster w/ mixed veggies. 

CHOW HAR KEW (SHRIMP)

CHICKEN W/ CASHEW NUTS

SHRIMP W/ CASHEW NUTS

LEMON CHICKEN

BUTTERFLY SHRIMP W/ BACON

RED LOBSTER CANTONESE STYLE
10.95

8.95

8.95

7.50
9.95

8.70

7.75
8.95
7.95

9.50

18.95

	
	
	CHEF’S SPECIALS

SZECHWAN & HUNAN STYLES
(w/ Rice)

*Add $1.00 for White Meat Chicken
Order
SHRIMP W/  SZECHUAN SAUCE

BEEF W/ SZECHUAN SAUCE

CHICKEN W/ SZECHUAN SAUCE

SZECHUAN THREE STYLE

(SHRIMP, CHICKEN & BEEF)

KUNG PAO SHRIMP W/ PEANUTS

KUNG PAO CHICKEN W/ PEANUTS

BEEF W/ SCALLION

HOT & SPICY SHRIMP

HOT & SPICY BEEF

HOT & SPICY CHICKEN

MOO SHU SHRIMP

 (W/ 4 PANCAKES, NO RICE)

MOO SHU CHICKEN OR PORK

(W/ 4 PANCAKES, NO RICE)

HUNAN CHICKEN

SHRIMP HUNAN STYLE

GENERAL TSO'S CHICKEN

SESAME BEEF

SESAME SHRIMP

SESAME CHICKEN

CRISPY CHICKEN W/ ORANGE FLAVOR

CRISPY BEEF W/ ORANGE FLAVOR

CRISPY SHRIMP W/ ORANGE FLAVOR
8.95
8.75
7.75
9.25
8.95
7.75
8.70

8.95
8.75
7.75
8.95
7.75
8.25
8.75

8.25
8.75
8.95
8.25
8.25

8.75
8.95
OTHER CHEF’S SPECIALS

(w/ Rice)
JAPANESE CHICKEN
SNOW CHICKEN

INDIAN CHICKEN

MALAYSIAN CHICKEN

HONEY CHICKEN

PEKING SPARE RIBS
8.50
8.50

8.50

8.50

8.50

8.50
*Red Items are Spicy

*We can alter flavor to meet your taste.
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